Department of Administration
ek |Purchasing Division

| |2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT

Purchasing Division's File Copy

Order Date: 04-25-2025 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0211 4004 GSD2300000002 17 change Order No: ' Procurement Folder: 969527
Document Name: Building 4 Renovations Project Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Building 4 Renovations Project Change Order 10

To extend and increase contract
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: Melissa Pettrey
Telephone: (304) 5658-0094
Emali: melissa.k.pettrey@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2022-10-03
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-04-15
__'VENDOR . DEPARTMENT.CONTACT_
Vendor Customer Code; 000000206314 Requestor Name: Aaron M Armstrong
SWOPE CONSTRUCTION CO Requestor Phone: 304-352-5492
1325 BLUEFIELD AVE Requestor Email: aaron.m.armstrong@wv.gov
BLUEFIELD wv 247012612
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 999-999-9999 Extension: 2 0 2 5
Di t Details:
iseount Betalls FILELOCATION
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO. 7w 'SHIPTO.
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
112 CALIFORNIA AVENUE GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION BLDG 4
BLDG 4, 6TH FLOOR 112 CALIFORNIA AVE
CHARLESTON WV 25305 CHARLESTON WV 25305
us us
S 6L |

\\\,3()\\7’b Total Order Amount: $29,383,776.96

’74{/ 50/304(

AS TO FORM |ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE §-3 Zg

Date Printed: Apr 29, 2025

Order Number: CPO 0211 4004 GSD2300000002 17 Page: 1

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order

Change Order No. 10 is issued to extend and increase the original contract, according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original
contract including all authorized change orders. The extension of this contract is to provide additional time to complete construction.

Effective Date of Increase: April 16, 2025

Extend Contract From: January 31, 2025
To: April 15, 2025

Original Contract Price: $ 28,563,000.00

Change Order 2: $ 178,218.00

Change Order 3: $ 61,123.00

Change Order 4; $ 161,379.00

Change Order 5: $ 103,689.00

Change Order 6: $ 45,047.00

Change Order 7: $ 98,837.00

Change Order 8: $ 89,679.78

Change Order 9: $ 59,493.07

Change Order 10 increase:$ 22,971.11

New Contract Total: $29,383,776.96

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 28563000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Base Bid

Extended Description:
Base Bid: Per attached Project Plans

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
2 72152400 0.00000 EA 2400.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #1

Extended Description:
Type A Windows; Replacement of Insulated Glazing Units (IGU's)
see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 A

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
3 72152400 2.00000 EA 2250.000000 4500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #2

Extended Description:
Type B and C Windows; Replacement of Insulated Glazing Units (IGU's)
see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 B

Date Printed: Apr 29, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0211 4004 GSD2300000002 17 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO0-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price

4 72152400 3.00000 EA 2500.000000 7500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No
Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #3

Extended Description:
Type D Windows; Replacement of Insulated Glazing Units (IGU's)
see Section 012200 item 3.1 C

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
5 72151900 0.00000 EA 330.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #4

Extended Description:
Exterior Stone Repointing
see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 D

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
6 72151900 0.00000 EA 3850.000000 0.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: Building 4 Renovations - Unit Price #5

Extended Description:
Limestone faade Panel Replacement
see Section 012200 ltem 3.1 E

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
7 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 166218.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 2

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
8 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 61123.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 3

Extended Description:

Line Commeodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
9 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 104029.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 4

Extended Description:

Date Printed:  Apr 29, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0211 4004 GSD2300000002 17 Page: 3 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
10 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 161379.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 5

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
11 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 45047.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 6

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
12 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 98837.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 7

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
13 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 89679.78
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 8

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
14 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 59493.07
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 9

Extended Description:

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
15 72121103 0.00000 0.000000 22971.11
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2022-10-03 2025-04-15

Commodity Line Description: Change Order 10

Extended Description:

Date Printed: Order Number: CPO 0211 4004 GSD2300000002 17 Page: 4 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05




@AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRAGT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
22010.00 Building Four Renovations Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 010
Project

112 California Avenue, Charleston, WV Date: September 12, 2022 Date: 03/26/2025

25305

OWINER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRAGTOR: (Name and address)
West Virginia Depariment of Perfido Weiskopf Wagstaff + Goettel Swope Construction Co.
Administration

Generel Services Division 408 Boulevard of the Allies 1325 Bluefield Averue

112 California Avenue, 5th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Blusfield, WV 24701
Charleston, WV 25308

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also inciude agreed upon adiustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives,)

« 'CPR No. 61 Additional concrete sidewalk for handicapped parking' from Swope Construction, for an ADD cost of §

6,972.30.
» 'CPR No. 62 Finish wall in Room 032' from Swope Construction, for an ADD cost of $ 3,156.77.

* ‘CPR No. 63 Enclosure of existing aluminum door with storefront' from Swope Construction, for an ADD cost of § 1,914.86.

* 'CPR No. 64 Rework of lobby clock’ from Swope Construction, for an ADD cost of $ 327.36.

* 'CPR No. 65 Order and installation of replacement mirror in bagement restrooms' from Swope Construction, for an ADD cost
of $ 954.06.

* 'CPR No. 66 Various door hardware changes' from Swope Construction, for an ADD cost of § 8,239,78.

» 'CPR No. 67 Supplied and installed break metal arcund accessible lift and threshold at lactation room' from Swope
Construction, for an ADD cost of § 1,505.98.

* Swope Construction Co. letier requesting a 75-day ime extension for the Building 4 Renovation Project.

The original Contract Sum was ] 28,563,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 797.805.85
The Contract Swmn prior to this Change Order was $ 29,360,805.85
The Contract Sum will be increased by thiz Change Order in the amount of $ 22971.11

$ _ 2938377696

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Seventy-five (75) days.
‘The new date of Substantial Completion will be 3/16/2025
The new date of Final Completion will be 4/15/2025.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701 ~ 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017. Mrlghtstasarved ﬂemmnlmmdmuda"mmmmﬂhmﬁ
Architacts,” *AlA,” the AlA Loga, nnd'AlAcmmDucumemrmmmaTMAmaﬂmn Institute of Archilects, This documsnt wes produced at DB:33:22
ET on 03/31/2026 under Order No.2114428418 which axplres on 06/30/2025, is not for resals, is licsnaeg for enc-time use only, and may only be used in
accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service, To report copyright violations, e-mak dacinfo@alacontracts.com. A
User Notss: (3BIADA4

1



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Perfido Weiskopf Wagsteff -+ Goettel Swope Construction Co, West Virginia Department of
/ Administration
HITECT (Firm X CONTRACTOR (Fism 7 OWNER (Firm
%LZ % 22 /j - o255 YNarmes E Qe
' o ﬂ\?MWRIER Jones QProc Admin
Joseph Filar, RA, Senior Associate Mask Burdette, Project Manager Robect Kilpat ok GSD Ditector ]
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
572.9 Zez2%s 3 . 26-ROAS 4/16/2025
DATE ' 4 DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 -~ 2017. Copyright © 1978, 1987, 2000 « 2001 and 2017, All rights reserved. “The Americun Institute of Architects,” *American Institute of
Aschitacts,” “AlA," the AIA Logo, and "AIA Conlraci Documents” ere tredemarks of The American Institute of Aschitects, This document was produced at 08:83:22 2
ET on 08/31/2025 under Order No.2114428418 which explres on 06/30/2025, Is not for resale, ks licensed for cne-time use only, end may only be used In

accordance with the AIA Contrect Documenis® Terms of Servica, To report copyright violakions, e-mall docinfo@alacontracts.oam. "

Usor Noles: (SBOADAS1)



&
swope

GOMITIUGTIOH co.,

Change Proposal Request #061

Project; Building 4 Renovation
Project No.: 22.22
Subject: CPR #06]

Degcription;

Additional concrete sidewalk for added handicap parking. Included:

Equipment, Excavation and spoii haul off, gravel, reinforcement, concrete, Sleeve for handicap sign,
cleanup, Completed week 02.03.2025

CostBreaitonm: _ —
| General [swope $3447.04 | 15.00% | | 308513 !
 Subcontractors | 54D Construction | $2400.00 | 1000% | | $zra0.00

| |

| f ———+—H

e NS R

|
|

I ] .
_{ | Bond/BRCost | ’ 2% | | $134.oa{
| | B&OTax l 2% | $134.08

|| o
| i —_— ——— E——-"J’——«_—-—E-—__“
| |

Tesicost-aa ]

Mark Burdette
Project Manager, Swope Construction Co.

13258lrefleld Avenug & Bluefield, West Viginta 24701 ® (302) 325-8146 (Offie)  ® (304) 327.9444 (Fa)
100 frice Industdallane @ Huntington, West Virginia 25705 = {302) 525-9958 (Office} B (304) 327.9404 (Fax)

WWW.swopeco.com



&
Swope

ﬂﬂl"l‘lll‘f!nu ce.

Change Proposal Request #062

Project: Building 4 Renovation
Project No.: 22.22
Subject: CPR #062

Description:

Installation of finished wall in room 032 per PWWG

| Cost Breakdown: ——
General | swope | %3217 [ 15.00% | | $370.08
Subcontractors | New Age | $2113.00 | 10.00% | | $2324.30 |
| ConleyPainting | $310.00 | 10.00% | | 1.00
, [ ] | | |
' Subtotal - 1 |
~ [Bonasamcost |
L=__=LE__ | BEOTax |
| .
|
TotalCost-Add
Matk Burdette

Project Manager, Swope Construction Co.

1325 Bluefield Avenye  ® Bluetleld, West Virginis 24701 & (304) 325-2146 (Office} & 1304) 3279444 (Fax)
300 Price Industrial Lane = Huntington, West Virginia 25705 @ (302) 525-9953 (OfFice)  ® 1304) 3279404 {ray)



F' 7N

- Q Chris Souvageot

' celf: 304-410-1469

NEW AGE 404 Greenbrier Way

Tornado, WV 25202

CONSTRUCTION, 1ic newageconstructionlic®outlookcom
Commercial Construction Services

WV Capltal Complex BLDG 4 Renovations
112 California Avenue

Charleston, wv 25305

12/26/24

The following is for the above referenced per PWWG and tarrespondences with Swope Construction
All pricing reflects material, Labor costs unless noted otherwise,

Frami all
Material Cost: $ 413.00
Labor Cost: $ 1,700
Total Cost: $ 2,113

Scope Of Work:
- Install furring wall to cover up existing mason wal room 032 east side column line 8 using 3 5/8 metal framing 1
layer 5/8 drywall, tape and finish all joints to bottom side of structure ready 10 receive paint.



L=
DRED .0y 1
Work Authﬁrxaalicn
~ 5 S s H‘.Qﬂf: = ,:

oF *ﬁ:"ﬁism R o

|
i) LRSS 25 PRRETRT
I ’ F in | Z( ".i 5
T LR Y
R et ne >
| A H5pL L]
i P
I == g “’ o e
i (2 AN

RS T e O
-Mvn’lffw




&
SWope

GOHSTH“UTIOH 0.

Change Proposal Request #063

Project: Building 4 Renovation
Project No.: 22.22
Subject:  CPR #063

Rescription:

Enclosed existing aluminum door with materials to match storefront.

Cost Breakdown: N
‘General Smpe o
Subconuactors CentralGIa

Is_ugtgta;l 1 _
|
[ | Bona/BR cos
o |beoVax
TotatCost-Add
Mark Burdette
Project Manager, Swope Construction Co.

1325 Bluefield Avenue  ® Bluefield, West Virginia 24701 ® (304) 325-8246 (Office} ™ (304} 327.9¢44 (Fay)
200 Price industrial tane @ Huntington, West Virginta 25705 ® (304) 525-9958 {Office) ® (304) 327-8444 (Fax)

Www.swopeco.com



Mark Burdette
W"—

From: Jason Clark < jclark@centralglasswy.nets
Sent: Friday, December 27, 2024 10:20 AM
To: Mark Burdette

Subject: Re: Building 4

Mark,

Itwould be $1250.00 to enclose that opening with a storefront frame and matching black panel.
Thanks
Sent from my IPhone

On Dec 26, 2024, at 3:13 PM, Mark Burdette <mburdette@swopeco.com> wrote:

Jason,
Can you send me the quote for covering up the existing aluminum doorin the lobby at

Bullding 4
Thank you

Mark Burdette

P: 304-525-9958 <image001.png>




&
sSwope

GORCTHUG"OOH X}

Change Proposal Request #064

Project: Building 4 Renovation

Project No.:  22.22
Subject: CPR #064
Descriptiop;

Rework lobby clock design, placement and provide new parts

CostBreaklown: - )
Generat _| Swope
| Subcontractors

S -

Subtotal

Mark Burdette
Project Manager, Swope Construction Co.



T e s evnreae

West Virginle Gemologien L.
Leboratortas : '

34 Crabappie Lane
Alum Creek, W\ 25008 -
804- 648-0316 ’

.

invo

ice

N WS

J [ S v
m - R = R OR

e e -

35028 M.mif“a;{.;,‘m.




&S
swope

CoONSTRAUECYIDN Co.

Change Proposal Request #065

Project: Building 4 Renovation
Project No.; 22-22
Subject: CPR #065

Order and installation of replacement mirror in basement restrooms

—— - — -

fcaimglidown: i o J
| General Swope l
Supplier | Plerge Metas |
l ! -
F—— ]
| Subtotal f |
|
| | —
. |Bond/BRCost |
—_ |B&OTax L
} |
|7°'3_l§ﬂ5ffﬁ9 .
Mark Burdetie
Project Manager, Swope Construction Co,

1325 Bhuefield Avenue  ®  Blnefleld, West Virginia 26701 ® 30413252346 (Office)  *  (304}327.9444 {Fax)
200 frice industrial Lane ™ Huntingtan, West Virginla 25705 ® (804) 525-9958 (Office)  *  (304) 327-3444 {Fax)
WWw.swopeco.com



Pierce Metals, Inc. | INVOICE

1224 5th Street —
Bristol, TN 37620 d _ mvoics |
Tel: (423) 764-4910 or (423) 968-3866 22103TRS104 ‘
pmi@piei‘éé‘ﬁiétﬁlﬁiﬁc.com T o o
LT R — ] rRo;er ]
Swope Construction — | Swope Construction o o
1325 Bluefield Avenue ¢/o WV Capital Complex Building 4
Bluefield, WV 24701 6444 Sizionville Dr,
Charlesion, WV 25320
T . . " Please remit o
P.0. NO, TERMS DUE DATE, SHIP VIA T REP Pierce Metals, Inc
— | - — 1224 5th Stroot
verbal Mark Net30 3972028 :I RS Bristol, TN 37620
Qry. | .. -PESCRIPTION- RATE AMOUNT
e U | My e T e T
e “ e - OiItOfstlh « e 3 .,_":4.... - —— e - _otoo% - — 0.00

Thank you for your business if {@5"&0 )l( W ~ q

_Federal ID #62-1136405

Dag to crodit card fors there will be a'3% Increase pdded to | |’
your involce whan paylng with eredit card, Thankyou. [

|

Faat Dus Assouns Wil Be Chonged A Finance Chiargo AITho Psfdic Rote of ' Total

1 1225 For Month Which Is An Anmual Perceniage Rote OF (85 Os A Poriotiic Relo Not To Bxceed | $465.00 '

mxmmmmwnyum mmmmerwnll;mpmh for any bywyer focs ifthls tnvolee is |
naf paid, e - — e _—




swope

CO“.'HUET!DH co

Change Proposal Request #066

Project: Building 4 Renovation
Project No.: 22-22
Subject: CPR #066

Various Door Hardware Changes ( see attached Oscar Henry proposal for detail)

1325 Bluefleld Avenue O Bluefild, West Virginta 24701  ® {304) 325-8146 (Office)  ® (304) 327-9444 (Fr)
100 Prce industrialtane @ Huntington, West Virginta 25705 = {304) 5250953 {Office) = (304) 327-9444 (Farg

WWW.SWOopeco.com



Oscar F. Henry Company, Inc.
Specializing In Doors and Hardware since 1941
613 Delaware Ave, Charleston, WV 25302
Phone: (304) 3434601  Fax: (304) 342-2160
WV Contractor’s License; WV004048

PROPOSAL

QUOTATION TO: Swope Construction

DATE: February 28, 2025

PROQUECT: Bullding 4 ~ WV State Capitol Complex

We propose to furnish the following Architectural Division 8 products for this project:

OFH CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL 306

Oscar F. Henry Co, Project #421 Bullding 4 {WV State Capitol Complex)

Oscar F. Henry Co. quotes the below figures as cost change proposals for additional or revised materiafs.
All figures below are quoted as “less tax”,

This proposal prices severa additions as required to address various needs identified during project completion.
1) Additlonal/revised closers for the stairwell doors from the elevator lobbles on the 2.7 fioors. The closeris a paraliel arm closer

with an Integrated stop arm feature that will work better with the existing frame profile and is black in color.
Total Cost for {12ea) LCN 4211 SCUSH 622 @ 5415.00/ea $4,980.00 {Add)

2) Doors 412.2, 413.2, & 414.2: Revision of the specified “classroom security” {ocksets at the hearing rooms to a thumbturn Incking
function with a “locked/unlocked® indicator on the <corridor side.
Total Cost for (3ea) Schlage L283-417 626 L583-363 thumbturn indicators @ 5124.00/ea §372.00

3} Doors 855.1 £ 801.1: Addition of new “storervom function” locksets that will accept the new Schiage Master Kayed
Interchangeable Cores hecause the specified mortise eylinders are Incompatible with the existing door hardware.
Tota Cost for {2ea) Schlage ND8O RHO J 626 locksets @ 5490/ea $980.00

4} {10ea) Misceflaneous missing cylinder tallpleces/drivers for the AD300 Incksets provided “By Others”.
Total Cost $85.00

ote: Quoted fizures are “less appticable tax”, which must be added to the totalls].

TERMS: NET 30 DAYS; NO RETENTION NUMBER OF ADDENDA: 4

1) Any state, municipal or otherwise applicable taxes or fees must be added to this quote unless otherwise stated above,

2) Prices quoted above are F.O.B. Chzrleston, WV, Freight allowed to ob site.

3) All quotations and sales agreements are subject to final confirmation by Qscar F. Henry Co.

4} Oscar F. Henry Co. is not to be considered liable for defayed delivery of goods due to weather, fires, strikes, acts of carrlers and all
other causes beyond our contral.

ACCEPTED BY: Oscar F. Henty Company, Inc.

PRINT NAME: ___ Eric L. Martin



=
swope

GDH.THUGT'O” co

Change Proposal Request #067

Project: Building 4 Resovation
Project No.:  22.22
Subject: CPR #067

Iﬁsﬂ'm‘

Supplied and installed break metal around
Supplied and installed threshold at Iactation
Costbreakdown: -

General Swope
Subcontractors | Centrat Glass

e 1 __' __

IStho_ta_i - N
—— J

| | Bond/BRCost |
B&O Tax ﬁJ

+,T1=_

| | L

| Totat Cost- Add

Mark Burdette

Project Manager, Swope Construction Co.



Central Glass Company of Charleston Inc Invoice

817 Russell Street wvoootor R
Charleston, WV 25302 | ekl
Phone # Fax i | 39608 |
(304) 343-5669 (304) 343-5672
BITo T ShpTo - ]
‘Swope Construction Co. State Capitol Complex Building4 |
1325 Bluefield Avenue 112 California Ave. .
Bluefield, WV 24701 Charleston, WV
Pode. | Terms o a;;.;*“"“‘ ShpDate
2222 f Net 30 |
S ] Descrpon e
|
Extra to Contract - Perimeter break metal add and material & labor to install

threshold in Lactation Room.

|
f WHEEL CHAR. LIFT- |
| DOOR oPEN‘N(’5 .|

—— - —— — —_— —

- a e ——— . |
L Subtotal $960.00 |
| Salesa Tax (0.0%) $0.00

——

Remit To: Central Glass Co of Charleston, Inc |
P.O. Box 6340 | Total $980.00

Charleston, WV 25362 e
A - S | Payments/Credits $0.00
\:':. aceept mum:, Mnmzr:.u Visa, A_l:lx:r‘lun E:zrm. . " .
sote ning March we [} processin, |
" . mm"&g;_g_gg@,g paymments. *] . Balance Due sst_ao._clo |

———— ——— ——




&
swope

CONSTYRUCTION co.

Mr. Bob Kilpatrick GSD Director

Mrs. Kari Westfall GSD Project Manager

We respectfully request a 75-day time extension for the Building 4 Renovations Project due
to numerous issues (described below) which have been beyond our control for completing
the project per the final completion date of January 30, 2025 (per submitted and pending
change order #9).

Mostrecently, we experienced a time delay due to an Owner-requested addition to the
ariginal scope of work which involved outside work, This work was requested at the time of
final completion but could not be completed untit the weather permitted. The change
order for this additional work has not yet been processed, because the preceding change
order has not yet been approved.

Along this same line, we owe the contract seeding of the lawn areas and planting of trees
around the site. The architect has recommended this to not occur any earlier than April,
2025 so as to avoid potential further freezing temperatures.

We have also experienced manufacturer delays with doors and door hardware due to
products being ordered incorrectly by the vendor and products ordered corractly that were
prepared incorrectly from the manufacturer as well as flooring and plumbing material
vendor delays as we were finishing out the tower two floor levels of the buitding.

1325 Bluefield Avenue ® Bh:eﬁeld,WestV'frgln 24700 ¥ (304)325-8146 (Office) * (304} 327-9444 {Fax)
100 Price Industrial Lane ™  Huntington, West Virginia 25705 {304) 525-9958 (Office} ®  (304) 327-9444 {Fax)

WWW.SWOpPEco.com



=
swope

CONBYRUCTION CO.

Additionally, during the recent building inspections with the State Fire Marshal, the Owner
was experiencing operational issues with their émergency generator which was instatied
under a previous contract. This forced us to reschedule inspections with the State Fire
Marshal until the problems were resolved. A similar issue with the Owner's transformer
caused AEP to have to come on site to adjust the voltage which serves Bldg. 4. This issue
also came about during the time of our final completion date and was discovered during
the latter part of the Owner's HVAC Commissioning process. Because of this, our
Electrical Subcontractor has been delayed in finishing up their work as well.

There has been no delay in the occupancy of the building. Tenants have been occupying
the building since the date of February 10™, All floors are operational and ready for tenants.

We appreciate your consideration of this request and are hopeful of approval as we
diligently work to fulfill our contract for this project.

Respectfully, > s
3 rd . 7, ,/

Swope Construction

Mark A. Burdette
Project Manager

1325 Bluefield Avenue  *  gluefield, West Virginja 24701 ® {304)325-8146 (Office) *  (304) 327-5844 (Fax)
100 Price Industrial Lane  * Huntington, West Virginia 25705 ® (304) 525-9958 (Office) * (304} 327-9444 {Fax)

WWw.swopeco.com



INCREASE PENALTY RIDER

BOND AMOUNT $29,360,805.85 BOND NO. 9403880

To be attached and form a part of Bond No. 9403880 dated the 25th Day of August,
2022, executed by Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland as surety, on behalf of
Swope Construction Company as current principal of record, and in favor of State of
West Virginia, as Obligee for West Virginia Capitol Complex - Building Four
Renovations 112 California Avenue Charleston, WV 25305, and in the amount of
Twenty Nine Million Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Five Dollars and
85/100 (529,360,805.85).

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and
agreed that Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland hereby consents that
effective from the 26th Day of March, 2025, said bond shall be amended as follows:

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE INCREASED:

FROM: Twenty Nine Million Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Five
Dollars and 85/100 ($29,360,805.85)

TO: Twenty Nine Million Three Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred
Seventy Six Dollars and 96/100 ($29,383,776.96)

The INCREASE of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 26th Day of March,
2025, and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond
subject to changes in penalty shall not be impaired hereby, provided that the
aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not exceed the amount of
liability assumed by it at the time the act and/or acts of default were committed
and in no event shall such liability be cumulative. oy

Signed, sealed and dated this 31st Day of March, 2025

Swope COnstru

BY %/ " _ ”

Pousl . Blirdotie, Tresidedy

Fidelity and Deposn Co parry ‘fiM'arylpiig'n'\@

SURE@K" :

£ PR | TR e

APR A E & t i

BY vy N EGLY i &
« [T

imberly L. Miles, ATTORNEY IN- ‘EA%T

ﬂék&?{ém\ $

"Mn”mn\“




ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Acknowledgment by Principal if individual or Partnership

1. STATEQF
2. County of to-wit:
3l , a Notary Public in and for the

4. county and state aforesaid, do hereby cerfify that
whose name is signed to the foregoing writing, has this day acknowledged the same before me in my said county.

5. Given under my hand this day of
6. Notary Seal 7.
(Notary Public)

8. My commission expires on the day of
Acknowledgment by Principal if Corporation

9. STATEOF Waest Virginia

10. Countyof (00 to-wit;
i b Heather Bunnedt , a Notary Public in and for the
12. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certifythat [ 1. | g Bordedttc

13. who as, 9 I‘tS?Aeﬂ’r of SUOCDQ, Qo\\"o"sfu*fbﬂ Co. signed the foregoing writing for
14.-a corporatnon has thls day, in my sald oounty before me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.

15. Given ey day of W\ardn _0IS

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia
omm. Expires Sep 20, 2027

(Notary Public)

dayofw, _ 20327

18. My coniiission expires on the.

Acknowledgment by Surety

19. STATEOF_West Virginia T, AT OF WS WRGNIA

20. County of __Kanawha 4 s oss&“r'r‘ngrf“wﬁﬁs‘mwe to-wit:

21. |, __ Tammy 8. Selbe =7/ Commison e ot 0,208 , a Notary Public in and for the
22. county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that  Kimberly L. Miles

23, who as, Attorney-in-Fact signed the foregoing writing for

2, Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland a corporation,

has this day, in my said county, before me, acknowledged the sald writing to be the act and deed of the said corporation.
25, Given under my hand this 31st day of March 2025

26. Notary Seal 2. \_gamwmf \ Aot

([@ary Public) Tammy Selbe

28. My commission expires on the 10th day of August, 2029

Sufficiency in Form and Manner

of Execution Approveliqr
day of DL \




ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY
OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Christopher Nolan, Vice President, in pursuance of
authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full
force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Tammy S. SELBE, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P.
TAYLOR, of Charleston, West Virginia, its true and lawful agent and Attomey-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and
as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding
upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of
the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT
COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of
said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH
AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT
COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 16th day of January, A.D. 2025.

A
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Christopher Nolan
Vice President

@m{/ﬂ, é W)\__/

By: Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this 16th day of Janvary, A.D. 2025, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Christopher
Nolan, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who
executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly swom, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of
the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and
the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

‘ _,?uem’ue W Wal e

Genevieve M. Maison
Notary Public
My Commission Expire January 27, 2029

% 5
Trp o TE GO
teign

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES
Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



"Article V, Section 8, Attotnevs-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances,
stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to
affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY
AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power
of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the
Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company.”

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May,
1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting
duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this _31st day of March ._2025.

TN, Wi fity,,
»\‘?"‘ o ot L

SHEE
sEAL™

%, Vo o
R

MG febineck

Mary Jean Pethick
Vice President

s,

W

L &
V00
“ttgiegr e

&
%,

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT
INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims

1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056
reportsfclaims(@zurichna.com
800-626-4577

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bendvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305
Eric L. Householder Bob Kilpatrick
Cabinet Secretary Acting Director
MEMORANDUM
TO: Tara Lyle, Buyer Supervisor, WV Purchasing Division

FROM: Jamie Jones, Procurement Administrator (;Q,MU K C},%
0 L
DATE: March 31, 2025
REF: CPO GSD2300000002 Building 4 Renovations Project, Change Order #10

Please let this memorandum serve as justification for our request for Change Order #10 to our
contract with Swope Construction Co. for the referenced contract. This request is to extend the Final
Completion date to April 15,2025, and increase the contract in the amount of $22,971.1 1, per the
documentation attached to the header of the OASIS document, and the explanation given below.

This Changes to the Scope of Work is to address three Change Proposal Requests (CPRs) for
Building 4 and turn those requests into Change Order 10 include:

CPR #61 — Owner requested additional sidewalk due to additional ADA compliant parking spaces
installed in the adjacent lot. - $6,972.30

CPR #62 — “Finish out” exterior wall that had to be removed to allow for contractor to perform
appropriate tie-ins. - $3,156.77

CPR #63 — Refacing existing aluminum faced door in 1 floor lobby to match adjacent storefront.-
$1,814.86

CPR #64 — Revisions to Lobby clock that required changes to the wiring and cutting of marble. -
$327.36

CPR #65 — Replacement of mirrors in basement restrooms due to change of ceiling heights to
accommodate ductwork. - $954.06

CPR #66 — Replacement of door hardware due to door frame issues, and tenant security needs. -
$8,239.78

CPR #67 — Installation of break metal around door openings of 1% floor chair lift due to gap between
drywall and lift frame. - $1,505.98

Original Contract Amount; $28,563,000.00
Change Order # 2 Increase: $ 178,218.00
Change Order #3 Increase: §  61,123.00

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION

State Capitol
Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Eric L. Householder Bob Kilpatrick

Cabinet Secretary Acting Director
Change Order #4 Increase: $ 104,029.00
Change Order #5 Increase: $ 161,379.00
Change Order #6 Increase: $  45,047.00
Change Order #7 Increase: $ 98,837.00
Change Order #8 Increase: $  89,679.78
Change Order #9 Increase: $ 59,493.07
Change Order #10 Increase Request:  $  22,971.11
New Contract Total: $29,383,776.96

This Change Order request results in an overall increase of 2.87% to the overall contract amount.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions, or if additional information and/or documentation
is required to process this change order.

Thank you for your time and consideration of this project.

Telephone: (304) 558-2317 E.E.O./AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER Fax: (304) 558-2334



ERIC L. HOUSEHOLDER STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SAMANTHA
CABINET SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION

PURCHASING DIVISION

To:  All State Agencies Under Purchasing Division
From: Samantha Willis, Director & General Counsel
WYV Purchasing a/\fj
Date: January 23, 2025
Re: $100,000 Spending Requests
MEMORANDUM

Pursuant to Executive Order 4-25, signed into effect by Governor Morriscy on January 14th, 2025, all
expenditures over $100,000 must be reviewed by the Governor’s Office in advance, Any solicitations,
purchase orders, or other contracts currently in the possession of the Purchasing Division, which are
estimated to cost over $100,000 are being placed on hold for review. Our Division is providing
documentation of those to the Governor’s Office for review.

Any new requisitions valued over $100,000 that are received by the Purchasing Division, must have a
copy of this memorandum and accompanying signatures to process as usual, If there is no evidence of
Governor’s Office review or approval, your requisition will be returned to seek that approval.

Thank you all for your hard work, and please feel free to reach out with any questions on our end; if you

have questions about the procedure for secking the necessary approvals internally, I would recommend
reaching out to your Cabinet Secretaries and/or your Department’s Governor’s Office liaison.

CPO 0211GSD2300000002, Change Order 10 Bldg. 4 Renovation

The Accompanying Request has been reviewed and approved by the following:

et Y7 A ZZk
" Date

Age;cy H'cad/
! Y. / -
&,o/ / JZU‘ ’bé”&é;\ _ ) 7,/ ;y_/ 25
Cabinet Secretary/Department Head Date
éovemo}’s Office Representative Date

23]



Total Cost:

$29,383,776.96 total contract amount (Change Order Increase of $22,971.11)

Award/Requisition Decument Number:

CPO 0211 GSD2300000002 Procurement Folder 969527

Description of Action/Purpose of Procurement

Requesting approval to proceed with Change Order 10, which increases the contract
for Building 4 Renovations by $22,971.11, from its current value of $29,360,805.85 to a
new total of $29,383,776.96. The change order is required to cover the following

additional scope items required to complete the project:
1. At Owner's request, additional ADA parking spaces were allocated which resulted in

the need to pour additional sidewalk.
2. Work to "finish out" a portion of the East exterior wall that was required to expose

existing piping for "tie-in" by the contractor.
3. Enclosing the existing aluminum-faced 1st floor lobby door to match existing

material on adjacent storefront.
4. Work to revise the lobby clock, due to installation issues related to wiring.

5. Replacement mirrors in basement restrooms due to ceiling height changes that

necessitated a change in the mirror size.
6. Replacement of door hardware due to issues with the closers on the 7th floor, and

4th floor tenant need for security for Hearing Rooms.
7. Installation of break metal around the door openings of the lobby chair lift. Suppliers

installation left gaps between drywall and lift frame.

This change order also includes an extension of 75 days to accommodate additional
exterior work that could not be completed because of weather.



4/16v25, 3:42 PM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

SWOPE CONSTRUCTION CO.

Organization Information

Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Chartersss Class Type Date Reason
C | Corporation  5/17/1988 5/17/1988 Domestic Profit

Organization Information

2362 - Construction - Construction
P of Buildings - Nonresidential
Business Building Construction (industrial, Capital Stock 5000.0000
Purpose  .ommercial & institutional

building)
Charter Mercer Control 0
County Number
Charter wv Excess Acres 0
State
At Will Member
Term Managed
At Wil Par Value 1.000000
Term Years
Authorized Young .
Shares 5000 Entrepreneur Not Specified

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=121641

1/4



4116125, 3:42 PM WV SO0S - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services
Addresses
Type Address
1325 BLUEFIELD AVENUE

Local Office Address

BLUEFIELD, WV, 24701

Mailing Address

1325 BLUEFIELD AVENUE
BLUEFIELD, WV, 24701

Notice of Process
Address

PAUL R BURDETTE
8005 SOUTHRIDGE WAY
HURRICANE, WV, 25526

Principal Office
Address

1325 BLUEFIELD AVENUE
BLUEFIELD, WV, 24701

Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Incorporator

CHANDLER SWOPE

603 ROCK WREN CIRCLE
BLUEFIELD, VA, 24605
USA

President

PAUL R BURDETTE
8005 SOUTHRIDGE WAY
HURRICANE, WV, 255626

Secretary

DANIEL K BEVERLY
162 SAUNDERS STREET
SCOTT DEPOT, WYV, 25560

Treasurer

PAUL R BURDETTE
8005 SOUTHRIDGE WAY
HURRICANE, WV, 25526

Vice-President

DANIEL K BEVERLY
162 SAUNDERS STREET
SCOTT DEPOT, WV, 25560

Type Name/Address

DBA

DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
BURDETTE LEGACY BUILDERS TRADENAME 7/10/2024

DBA Name Description Effective Date Terminatior

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=121641

2/4



4/16725, 3:42 PM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

3

Annual Reports

Filed For

2025

2024

2023

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

2017x

2017

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998

Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.

Wednesday, April 16, 2025 — 3:41 PM

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=1 21641

34



4/16125, 3:42 PM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services
.\ . » .
. © 2025 State of West Virginia

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=121641 4/4



4/16$25, 3:43 PM

L

SAM.gov | Search

EE An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

Mar 8, 2025

Subaward Reporting is live on SAM.gov Show Details @ see All Alerts

Entity Validation Show Details

Feb 4, 2025

I SAM.cov:

Home Search Data Bank

Search

Data Services Help

All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account
to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Sign In

Disaster Response Registry.

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search

O Any Words @

All Words

O Exact Phrase

Search Editor

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"Swope Construction"

Entity

Location

Zip Code

e.g. 20001

State / Territory

Select State / Territory

_ d

https://sam.gov/search/?index=ei&sort=-relevance&page=1 &pageSize=25&sfm%SBstatus%5D%5Bis_active%5D=true&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%SD%S. .13



4/16¢25, 3:43 PM SAM.gov | Search

*

West Virginia X
City
[ Select State (Optional) hd ,
Select City v
Country
|
Select Country v
i
Status ~
Active
D Inactive
Reset O
(e T A S W
| Entity Information ~ ) < [ All Entity Information J( Entities ] Disaster Response Registry }{\ Responsibility / Qu >
. . " ~— PN

No matches found

Your search did not return any results for active records.
Would you like to include inactive records in your search results?

Search Inactive Go Back
Feedback

Our Website Our Partners
About This Site Acquisition.gov
Our Community USASpending.gov
Release Notes Grants.gov
System Alerts More Partners
Policies Customer Service
Terms of Use Help

Privacy Policy Check Entity Status
Restricted Data Use Federal Service Desk
Freedom of Information Act External Resources
Accessibility Contact

https://sam.gov/search/?index=ei&sort=-relevance&page=1 &pageSize=25&sfm%SBstatus%5D%5Bis_active%5D=true&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%SD%S. . 213



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: / Agency:
Buyer: 72/ 0O Date: t// 2095 | General Services Division

Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. ch‘{ /b Jamie Jones

In 'Rdf- Requisition No.
D(,Y(A’C./
PF No.:
969527

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

: L Provided, i . Purch. Div.
Compliance Check Type Required ) [ Nat Required 2
Required Confirmation

1 Specifications and Pricing Page included [] ] ]

2 Use of correct specification template ] ]

3 Use of correct requisition type ] ] ]
[CRQS - CCT or CPO] or [CRQM = CMA]

4  Use of most current terms and ] ] [
conditions
pdf)

5 Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS ] ] ]

6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] O ]

7  Capitol Building Commission ] I ] ]
pre-approval

8  Financing (Governor’s Office) J 1 ] ]
pre-approval

9  Fleet Management Division H | ] ]

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required Not Required Confirmation
10  Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability ] J ] A
Automobile Liability [] ] O |
Workers' Compensation/Employer’s D |:| | ]
Liability
Cyber Liability O N ] ]
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater ] O | O
Professional Liability ] ] (] ]
Other (specify) | W ] ]
1 Office of Technology CIO pre-approval ] ] O] ]
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) ] ] H ]
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement O Q/
2 Standard change order language ] D/
3 Office of Technology CIO approval ] (] @W‘
4 |ustification for price ] @/
increases/backdating/other
5 Bond Rider (Construction) ] Q/
6 Secretary of State Verification J =8
7  State debarment verification J m/
8 Federal debarment verification ] %

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination,

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issuesyn;ems arise, they will be reviewed and addressed as may be appropriate.

Signature: }W({/\ =
tF

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



